COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.

Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Director

GLORIA MOLINA

DON KNABE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213) 738-4601

Fax: (213) 386-1297

October 26, 2011

TO:

FROM:

Each Superwsor

Marvin J. Southarg éﬂw

Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this is
notification of the execution of 74 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity (LE)
Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Agreements,
Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group Providers), Clinical
Assessment programs and execution of 11 new Agreements processed in the month of
September 2011, as follows:

1.

Agreement (MH010086) with University of La Verne is being executed under the
Affiliation Agreement for Student Professional Development programs. The term of
the Agreement will be from July 1, 2011, through June 30, 2015.

Agreement (MH160187) with Evans Homes is being superseded for Fiscal Years
(FYs) 2011-12 and 2012-13.

Agreement (MH210007) with Community Health Alliance of Pasadena is being
executed under the 1115 Waiver Demonstration Project Community Partner
Agreement. The term of the Agreement will be from July 1, 2011, through
December 31, 2014,

Amendment No. 3 (MH120695) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
deletes Service Delivery Site located at 3201 North Alameda Street, Suite H,
Compton, CA 90222, Provider Number (PN) 7583.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120713) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., adds
$400,000 in Juvenile Justice Program (Title IV-E Multi-Systemic Therapy [MST])
Medi-Cal/Healthy Families (HF) funds, with a revised Maximum Contract Amount
(MCA) for FYs 2011-12 and 2013-14 of $30,790,030 and $30,790,030, respectively.

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”

http:#/dmh lacounty.gov



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011
Page 2

6. Amendment No. 4 (MH120736) with Children’s Institute, Inc., adds a new
service site located at 2121 West Temple Street, Buildings A, B, and C, Los
Angeles, CA 90026, under a new PN To Be Decided (TBD).

7. Amendment No. 1 (MH120770) with JWCH Institute, Inc., adds MHSA
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) funds in the amount of $53,342 and adds
one-time funds in the amount of $20,000, with a revised MCA for FYs 2011-12 and
2012-13 of $320,052 and $320,052, respectively.

8. Amendment No. 1 (MH120793) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
moves Service Delivery Site under existing PN 7751 from 1008 West Avenue
J-10, Lancaster, CA 93534 to 44285 Lowtree, Lancaster, CA 93534 for
FYs 2011-12 and 2012-13.

9. Amendment No. 2 (MH180023) with CareerStaff Unlimited, Inc., revises the
Billing, Payment, and Schedule of Rates (Exhibit B), to increase and decrease rates
consistent with the rate survey conducted by the Department of Mental Health.

The following two (2) LE and/or Community Care Residential Facility agreements
(10 and 11) are being superseded for one (1) more fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2011, through June 30, 2012;

10. Agreement (MH120788) with Parenting Institute Incorporated

11. Agreement (MH160178) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for Development
of Growth and Educational Services, Inc.

The following two (2) amendments to the Service Agreement For Supportive
Services Through MHSA Housing Trust Fund (12 and 13) revise the Statement of
Work (SOW) to clarify aspects of the Enhanced Emergency Shelter (EES) Program,
in particular the referral of clients to Contractor and the minimum level of enhanced
Services expected from Contractor and contemplated by this Agreement, and to
extend the maximum number of days for which reimbursement to Contractor may
be made for FY 2011-12:

12. Amendment No. 5 (MH190023) with 1736 Family Crisis Center

13. Amendment No. 5§ (MH190086) with Atlantic Recovery Services, Inc.



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011
Page 3

The following five (5) amendments to LE agreements (14 to 18) delete Therapeutic
Behavioral Services (TBS), Mode 15, Service Function Code (SFC) 58, from PN with
no changes to the MCAs for FY 2011-12:

14. Amendment No. 2 (MH120733) with Child and Famlly Guidance Center deletes
from PNs 7225 and 7491.

15. Amendment No. 2 (MH120735) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles deletes
from PNs 7989 and 7614.

16. Amendment No. 3 (MH120709) with SHIELDS For Families deletes from
PNs 7365, 7763, 7764, and 7768.

17. Amendment No. 1 (MH120706) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
deletes from PNs 73445, 7344T, 7344V, and 7344Y.

18. Amendment No. 3 (MH120785) with Pacific Clinics deletes from PNs 7502 and
7495,

The following six (6) agreements (19 to 24) are being executed under the MHSA
Master Agreement. The term of the agreements will be from FYs 2011-12 through
2015-16:

19. Agreement (MH200322) with Los Angeles County Office of Education

20. Agreement (MH200332) with Antelope Valley Community Clinic

21. Agreement (MH200334) with Office of Samoan Affairs in California, Inc.

22. Agreement (MH200337) with Assistance League of Southern California

23. Agreement (MH200338) with The Shakespeare Center of Los Angeles, Inc.

24. Agreement (MH200340) with Your Come Back Kid Peer Coaching Services,
LLC

The following eight (8) amendments to Fee-For-Service Group agreements (25 to 32)
enable parties to add and/or delete Providers from the Additional Group Providers
(Attachment Vill) through an administrative amendment process:

25. Amendment No. 2 (MH9001) with Atlantic Recovery Services



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011
Page 4

26. Amendment No. 2 (MH9003) with Behavioral Health Medical Group of Beverly
Hills, Inc.

27. Amendment No. 2 (MH9004) with Citrus Psychiatric Medical Clinic, Inc.

28. Amendment No. 2 (MH9005) with Coast Psychiatric Associates

29. Amendment No. 2 (MH9008) with Emergency Associates Corporation

30. Amendment No. 2 (MH9013) with Narcotics Prevention Association, Inc.

31. Amendment No. 3 (MH9027) with VIP Drug and Alcohol Education Center

32. Amendment No. 1 (MH9030) with Others International, Inc.

The following 53 amendments to Pharmaceutical agreements (33 to 85) revise

Section 3 (Payments) to comply with Auditor-Controller recommendations regarding

pharmacy operations and Section 11 (Indemnification and Insurance), Paragraph B

(General Provision for all Insurance Coverage), Subparagraph (3) (Cancellation of or

Changes in Insurance) and Subparagraph (4) (Failure to Maintain Insurance):

33. Amendment No. 4 (MH150200) with A.AM. Health Group, Inc., dba
Canoga Park Pharmacy

34. Amendment No. 4 (MH150201) with Alchemy Pharmacies, Inc., dba
Abrams and Clark Pharmacy

35. Amendment No. 4 (MH150202) with B & G Pharmacy, Inc.

36. Amendment No. 4 (MH150208) with Community Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Harbor Outpatients Community Pharmacy

37. Amendment No. 5 (MH150209) with Dildax Corporation dba Medic Pharmacy

38. Amendment No. 4 (MH150210) with Christian Boh-Young Park dba
Econo Pharmacy

39. Amendment No. 4 (MH150211) with Glesener Pharmacy, Inc.

40. Amendment No. 4 (MH150212) with Goldfab Rx Enterprises, Inc., dba
Central Pharmacy



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011

Page 5

41. Amendment No. 5 (MH150214) with John’s Shop-Rite Pharmacy, Inc.

42. Amendment No. 4 (MH150215) with Marvin Lieblein, Incorporated, dba
Family Pharmacy

43. Amendment No. 4 (MH150216) with Mike Lord dba Crown Drugs

44. Amendment No. 4 (MH150218) with Nisha Pharmacy, Inc., dba Alpha Drugs

45. Amendment No. 5 (MH150219) with Olympic Gerhart Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Olympic Pharmacy

46. Amendment No. 3 (MH150220) with Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc.

47. Amendment No. 4 (MH150223) with Roxsan Pharmacy, Inc.

48. Amendment No. 4 (MH150224) with RXTS Drug Co. dba
Yee’s Prescription Pharmacy

49. Amendment No. 4 (MH150225) with Sayre Medical Pharmacy

50. Amendment No. 4 (MH150226) with Sumi Pharmacies, Inc., dba
Wards Pharmacy '

51. Amendment No. 4 (MH150230) with Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical
Supply, Inc., dba Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical Supply

52. Amendmént No. 1 (MH150232) with Anaheim Plaza Pharmacy, Inc.

5§3. Amendment No. 2 (MH150233) with Andrew Kwong dba
Gateway Circle Pharmacy

54, Amendment No. 2 (MH150234) with Astral Pharmacy, Inc.

55. Amendment No. 2 (MH150240) with F.D.M. Exclusive Image, Inc., dba
Coover Pharmacy

56. Amendment No. 1 (MH150242) with Garden Plaza Pharmacy, A Professional

Corporation



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011

Page 6

57. Amendment No. 2 (MH150243) with Gemmel Pharmacy, Inc., dba
B & B Pharmacy

58. Amendment No. 1 (MH150244) with GHPL, Inc., dba
Saint John’s Medical Plaza Pharmacy

59. Amendment No. 2 (MH150246)} with Gold Medal Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Arcadia Center Pharmacy

60. Amendment No. 2 (MH150247) with Good Health, Inc., dba

- Edwin’s Prescription Pharmacy

61. Amendment No. 2 (MH150249) with H P Badesha Co. dba
Glendora Medical Pharmacy

62. Amendment No. 3 (MH150250) with IJJ Group, Inc., dba
Palmdale Medical Pharmacy

63. Amendment No. 3 (MH150251) with Inf Corp., dba Star Pharmacy

64. Amendment No. 2 (MH150253) with J.M.C. Drug, Inc., dba Owl Rexall Drugs

65. Amendment No. 2 (MH150254) with KC Pharmacies, Inc., dba
Verdugo Clinic Pharmacy

66. Amendment No. 2 (MH150256) with Kenneth Ross dba
North Hollywood Medical Arts Pharmacy

67. Amendment No. 1 (MH150257) with Koam Pharmacy, Inc.

68. Amendment No. 1 (MH150258) with La Cresenta Pharmacy, Inc.

69. Amendment No. 2 (MH150259) with Lauren Pharmacy dba Laurel Pharmacy

70. Amendment No. 2 (MH150261) with Market Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Market Pharmacy

71.  Amendment No. 2 (MH150265) with MHM Healthcare Services, Inc., dba
The Medicine Shoppe #1764

72. Amendment No. 2 (MH150266) with Moazzem H. Chowdhury dba Desert Drugs



Each Supervisor
October 26, 2011
Page 7

73. Amendment No. 2 (MH150267) with Oakdale Pharmacy, Inc.

74. Amendment No. 2 (MH150269) with Paseo Pharmacy LTD. dba
Paseo Pharmacy

75. Amendment No. 2 (MH150271) with PharMerica Drug Systems, Inc., dba
Pharmerica (7036)

76. Amendment No. 2 (MH150273) with Prime Pharmacy Services, Inc.
77. Amendment No. 2 (MH150274) with Rami, Inc., dba Aalpha Pharmacy

78. Amendment No. 2 (MH150275) with Recovery Pharmaceuticals, Inc., dba
Knollwood Pharmacy

79. Amendment No. 1 (MH150277) with Rivendell, Inc., dba Griffith Drugs

80. Amendment No. 3 (MH150278) with Robert Feiles and Susan Feiles dba
Victory-Tampa Medical Pharmacy & Victory-Tampa Pharmacy

81. Amendment No. 2 (MH150279) with Samir Daher and Mitra Moadelly dba
The Marsh Village Pharmacy

82. Amendment No. 3 (MH150282) with Sungyong S. Kim and Jae-In Park dba
Memorial Medical Center Pharmacy

"83. Amendment No. 2 (MH150284) with T J Enterprises, Inc., dba
Better Value Pharmacy

84. Amendment No. 2 (MH150288) with Westlake Medical Management, Inc., dba
Westlake Pharmacy

85. Amendment No. 2 (MH150289) with Woori Pharmacy, Inc.,, dba
Woori Pharmacy

MJS:RK:MM
RK:ek



